

MAC Case No. 32 Of 2014
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Order No.47 dt:02-1-24

Today the case is fixed for further evidence and DCF.

OP/Ins co.files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition u/o 6 rule 17 and sec 151 of the cpc prays
for amend the claim amount on the ground stated there in.

copy not served ,let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for adjournment due to lack of
witnesses on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 21-03-24 for further evidence and DCFand hearing of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman