

MAC Case No. 32 Of 2014
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.52 dt:14-8-24

Today the case is fixed for further evidence , DCF.and hearing of the petition.

Petitioner files hazira. No DCF filed.

OP/Ins.co also files hazira.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

One petitioner's witness Shibananda Ghosh is present before the court today.

Shibananda Ghosh is examined as PW-2 in full by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. During his examination, he proves the authorisation documents, the said documents Marked as **Exbt-12**, original certificate of disablement issued by MSVP , be marked as **Exbt -13 (with objection)** disability register book marked as **Exbt -14** and verification of disability certificate marked as **Exbt-15** and thereafter he is cross examined by the Ld Advocate for Ins.co in full and discharged.

No other witness is present before this court today.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the evidence of the petitioners be closed as he is no further witness on behalf of the petitioner to produce before the court.

Fix **17.09.2024** for evidence OPW and DCF.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Bardhaman