

MAC Case No- 32 Of 2014

Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court, Burdwan

Order No 61 dt : 12.02.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of O.P.W i.d. argument and D.C.F.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP/ Ins. also files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. prays for closing the evidence of the O.P.s as the O.P.s have no further evidence on their behalf to produce before the court. The evidence of the O.P. is closed as prayer for before the court. I am inclined to fix the matter for argument.

Fix 11.03.2026 for argument and D.C.F.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Bardhaman